Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joseph Audie	Name: The Research Foundation of State University of New York
σοσορτι πασιο	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 35 State Street
Execution Date(s) May 2, 2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Albany
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 12207
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 12207
Other Corrective AssgnReel 020115-Frame 0472	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/726,266 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One
Name: Todd E. Garabedian, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 34th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One CityPlace	Enclosed
185 Asylum Street	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Hartford	8. Payment Information
State: Connecticut Zip: 06103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (860) 297-3716	,
Fax Number: (860) 525-9380	b. Deposit Account Number 23-1665
Email Address: tgarabedian@wiggin.com	Authorized User Name Wiggin and Dana LLP
9. Signature: John 9. /MM	23 JAN 2008
Signature	Date
Todd E. Garabedian, Ph.D.	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020405 FRAME: 0966 25 9380 WIGGIN & DANA 11/20/2007 7:59:41 PM

4/004 PAGE

Fax Server 4007

DITODD E. GARABEDIAN, PH.D. COMPANY:34TH FLOOR

11/14/2007 16:08 FAX 860 525 9380

11/14/2007 700350196

20002

1
- [
l
1
-
⁻
_
_
1
۷٥_
n.
L
]
I.
1
1
tle)
_
-1
-1
[
— <u>I</u>
1
) =

CH \$40.00 231665 11726266

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Joseph Audie	Name: The Research Foundation to State University*
	Internal Address: *of New York
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 📝 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 35 State Street
Execution Date(s) May 2, 2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Albany
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 12207
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. USA
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/726,288	
Additional numbers attached? Yes /No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	8. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One
Name: Todd E. Garabedlari, Ph.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 34th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One CityPlace	Enclosed
185 Asylum Street	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Hantford	8. Payment Information
State: Connecticut Zip: 08103	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Explration Date
Phone Number: (860) 297-2716	b. Deposit Account Number 23-1865
Fax Number: (880) 525-9380	
Email Address: tgarabedjan@wjggin.com	Authorized User Name Wiggln and Dana LLP
9. Signature: Itald E. MM	14 NOV 2007
Signature	Date
Todd E. Garabedian, Ph.D.	Total number of pages including cover 3
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020405 FRAME: 0967

U. S. Application Serial No: 11/726,266

Docket No. 102975-200

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, JOSEPH AUDIE, residing at 136 Carpenter Avenue, Meriden, Connecticut 06450,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR ESTIMATING PROTEIN-PROTEIN BINDING AFFINITIES

Which I:

- () have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;
- (X) have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 21, 2007, under Serial No. 11/726,266 and not amended.

WHEREAS, **The Research Foundation of State University of New York**, situated at 35 State Street, Albany, New York 12207, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority to this application under 35 USC §§119(e), 120, or 121, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said The Research Foundation of State University of

U. S. Application Serial No. 11/726,266

Docket No. 102975-200

Page 2 of 2

New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

\18799\2\55768.1

2

PATENT REEL: 020405 FRAME: 0969